

UNIVERSITÀ

DI BERGAMO



Dati desumibili dalla registrazione a protocollo: Numero Repertorio, Numero Protocollo, Titolo, Classe Fascicolo Allegati e Riferimenti

Object: Integration of public selection based on qualifications and interview for the awarding of no. 2 Experienced grants for conducting research pursuant to art. 22 of law no. 240/2010 at the Departments of University of Bergamo - PICA code 24AR011 (Rep. n. 485/2024 del 24.04.2024)

THE CHANCHELLOR

- HAVING SEEN your DR rep. n. 485/2024 of 24th April 2024 announcing the public selection based on qualifications and interview for the awarding of no. 2 Experienced grants for conducting research pursuant to art. 22 of law no. 240/2010 at the Departments of University of Bergamo PICA code 24AR011;
- GIVEN the art. 34 of Regulation (EU) 2021/241 which provides for the need to guarantee adequate visibility of the results of the investments and the European Union financing for the support offered and which requires that the recipients of the Union financing disclose the origin of the same and ensure their visibility.
- HAVING SEEN operational instructions issued by the MUR to facilitate compliance with the aforementioned provisions, i.e., "Guidelines for information and communication actions by the Implementing Bodies";
- HAVING ACKNOWLEDGED that subsequent to publication, the need to integrate the aforementioned notice was identified, with the precise indication of European Union funding;
- RECOGNIZED therefore the need to integrate the aforementioned selection notice;

DECREES

Art. 1

In reference to the public selection based on qualifications and interview for the awarding of no. 2 Experienced grants for conducting research pursuant to art. 22 of law no. 240/2010 at the Departments of University of Bergamo - PICA code 24AR011, it is specified that these grants are financed with resources from the European Union - Next Generation EU as part of the PRIN 2022 projects (DD MUR n. 104 of 02.02.2022);

Art. 2

The current decree is available on the website of the University of Bergamo www.unibg.it under the specially devoted section *"Concorsi e selezioni-Assegni. Borse e contratti di ricerca-Assegni di ricerca"*

Bergamo, as per protocol registration

THE CHANCHELLOR (Prof. Sergio Cavalieri) Documento firmato digitalmente ai sensi dell'art. 24 del D. Lgs. 82/2005